
1 
Agreement No. 20-052-RFP-1-LW 

Amendment No. 4 

 
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 

ARLINGTON, VA 22201 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 20-052-RFP-1-LW 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 4 

 
 
This Amendment Number 4 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 20-052-RFP-1-LW (“Main Agreement”) dated March 1, 2021, between National Capital 
Treatment & Recovery (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 
1. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED 

FROM MARCH 1, 2024 TO FEBRUARY 28, 2025.  
 

2. REPLACE PARAGRAPH 5. CONTRACT AMOUNT WITH THE FOLLOWING: 
 
5.  CONTRACT AMOUNT 

This is a cost-reimbursement contract. The contract price is up to a maximum of $375,326.00. 
The Contractor will complete the Work for the total amount specified in this section (“Contract 
Amount”). 
 
The County will not compensate the Contractor for any goods or services beyond those included 
in Exhibit A unless those additional goods or services are covered by a fully executed 
amendment to this Contract. The County will consider amending the contract based on changes 
in Medicaid and eligibility criteria/requirements. 
 

3. PARAGRAPH 46. NOTICES IS REPLACED WITH THE FOLLOWING: 
 

46. NOTICES 
Unless otherwise provided in writing, all legal notices and other communications required by this 
Contract are deemed to have been given when either (a) delivered in person; (b) delivered by an 
agent, such as a delivery service; or (c) deposited in the United States mail, postage prepaid, 
certified, or registered and addressed as follows: 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6A917BD4-C771-4782-B50D-948EF90C1B09



2 
Agreement No. 20-052-RFP-1-LW 

Amendment No. 4 

TO THE CONTRACTOR: 
Deborah S. Taylor, President/CEO 
National Capital Treatment & Recovery  
200 North Glebe Road, 
Arlington Virginia 22203 
Phone: (703) 841-0703 x3000 
Email: dtaylor@natcaptreatment.org 
 
TO THE COUNTY: 
Hamza Yasin, Project Officer 
Arlington County, VA 
2120 Washington Blvd 4th Floor 
Arlington VA 22204 
Phone: (703) 228-5250 
Email: hyasin@arlingtonva.us 
 
AND 
 
Dr. Sharon T. Lewis, LL.M, MPS, VCO, CPPB 
Purchasing Agent 
Arlington County, Virginia 
2100 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 500 
Arlington, Virginia 22201 
Phone: (703) 228-3294 
Email: slewis1@arlingtonva.us  
 
TO COUNTY MANAGER’S OFFICE (FOR PROJECT CLAIMS): 
 
Mark Schwartz, County Manager 
Arlington County, Virginia 
2100 Clarendon Boulevard, Suite 318 
Arlington, Virginia 22201 

 
 
4. REMOVE PARAGRAPH 55. COVID-19 VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS. 

 
5. REPLACE EXHIBIT B, CONTRACT PRICING IN ITS ENTIRETY WITH THE REVISED EXHIBIT B, 

CONTRACT PRICING ATTACHED.  
 

6. REMOVE EXHIBIT G CONTRACTOR COVID-19 VACCINATION CERTIFICATION.  
 

7. REMOVE EXHIBIT H CONTRACTOR COVID-19 VACCINATION QUARTERLY COMPLIANCE 
CERTIFICATION. 

 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6A917BD4-C771-4782-B50D-948EF90C1B09



3 
Agreement No. 20-052-RFP-1-LW 

Amendment No. 4 

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect. 
 
 
WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                                   NATIONAL CAPITAL TREATMENT & RECOVERY 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 

PRINT: _______________________________         PRINT: _______________________________ 

 

SIGNATURE: __________________________         SIGNATURE: __________________________ 

 

TITLE: _______________________________         TITLE: _______________________________  

 

DATE: _______________________________         DATE: _____________________________ 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6A917BD4-C771-4782-B50D-948EF90C1B09

2/28/2024

President/CEO

Deborah Taylor 

2/28/2024

Antonino Mautino

Buyer



4 
Agreement No. 20-052-RFP-1-LW 

Amendment No. 4 

REVISED EXHIBIT B, CONTRACT PRICING  

(March 1, 2024 to February 28, 2025) 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6A917BD4-C771-4782-B50D-948EF90C1B09


		2024-02-28T12:58:49-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




